
 

 

 

 

  Slaley First School 
 

 

     Friday 21st March 25 
 

 

Dear Parents, 

This week the children have thoroughly enjoyed Science Week! We began with a visit 

from Nchimunya who works at Hollybush Nursery and then we have been involved in 

whole range of gardening activities including weeding and tidying our polytunnel.  

     

 

 

 

   

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance last week ... 

 

Larch Class – 98.8% 

Spruce Class – 97.9% 

Pine Class – 98.8% 

Well done Larch and Pine Classes! 

Parents’ Evening  

Parents’ Evening for this term is on Wednesday 2nd 

April.  

We will send home some appointment request forms for 

this next week. 



 

 

 

CLUBS NEXT WEEK … 
 

Monday – Multiskills 
Tuesday – Tennis 
Thursday – Dance 
Friday – Yoga (Miss Tait’s group 2) 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for the Diary ... 
Miss Tait’s Cultural Match Programme ... 

Jeremy Bradfield (songwriter) will be visiting 

school to work with the children on the 

afternoons of ... 

Tuesday 25th March  
Tuesday 1st April  
Tuesday 8th April  
 
The children will then be involved in musical 
instrument workshops (Drumming for Larch 
and Spruce class children and ukulele for Pine 
Class) on the mornings of ... 
 
Thursday 1st May  
Thursday 8th May  
Thursday 15th May 
 
Also, we will have a songwriter rehearsal on  
Friday 13th June and a performance on  
Monday 23rd June. 
 

Miss Tait has also organised a trip to the Fire 

Station Music and Arts Hub’ in Sunderland on 

Wednesday 19th March (Please note the change 

of date as the staff that are needed to run our 

sessions were not in on our original date.) Letters 

have been given out. 

Friday 21st March – World Down Syndrome 

Day and Red Nose Day  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 21st March 

Come to school wearing odd 

socks 

 

 

https://www.justgiving.com/page/hayley-

wilson-9?utm_medium=FR&utm_source=CL 

 

Friday 11th April 

Easter  

Reading Café  

 

Come along and share a book 

with your child. 

https://www.justgiving.com/page/hayley-wilson-9?utm_medium=FR&utm_source=CL
https://www.justgiving.com/page/hayley-wilson-9?utm_medium=FR&utm_source=CL

